

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 18, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-32	DLC - Warren 2 Aide	Elizabeth	5	First Care Medical*	\$625.00	\$0.01
CS-67	Deron II - Montclair Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical* Madison Coach A & M	\$449.00 \$560.00 \$775.00	\$0.01
CS-69	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Linden	1	Golden Arrow* Madison Coach	\$435.00 \$548.00	\$2.00
CS-80	CPC High Point - Morganville Aide	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi* Busy Bee A & M Jaris	\$370.00 \$422.00 \$675.00 \$948.00	\$3.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 18, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-87	Summerfield Elementary School - Neptune Aide	Elizabeth	1	A & M* Jaris	\$735.00 \$950.00	\$2.00
CS-108	DLC - Warren DLC - New Providence 3 Aides	Elizabeth	7	First Care Medical*	\$905.00	\$0.01
CS-117	Jefferson School - Vauxhall Aide	Union	4	BRCK* Cross K & S On The Dot Madison Coach	\$406.00 \$410.00 \$450.00 \$574.00 \$627.00	\$2.50
CS-128	CPC High Point - Morganville Aide	Union	1	Nelvi* Jaris	\$370.00 \$972.00	\$3.00
CS-131	Honor Ridge Academy Aide	Elizabeth	4	Nelvi* On The Dot	\$400.00 \$594.00	\$3.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 18, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-132	FEDCAP School - West Orange Aide	Elizabeth	8	Madison Coach* On the Dot	\$620.00 \$700.00	\$1.99
CS-137	Connecticut Farms Elementary - Union Aide	Union	11	On The Dot*	\$625.00	\$0.01
CS-140	Crossroads School - Westfield 2 Aides	Elizabeth	4	On The Dot*	\$648.00	\$0.01
CS-149	Academy 360 - Verona	Berkeley Heights	1	Nelvi* Madison Coach Jaris	\$340.00 \$595.00 \$680.00	\$3.00
CS-154	YMCA - Union Aide	Union	10	On the Dot*	\$594.00	\$0.01

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 18, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-156	Chapel Hill Academy - Lincoln Park Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical* Jaris	\$474.00 \$934.00	\$0.01
CS-192	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth	4	K & S*	\$525.00	\$0.95
CS-193	Cranford Achievement Program - Cranford Aide	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi* A & M Jaris	\$590.00 \$790.00 \$970.00	\$3.00
CS-197	Cranford Achievement Program - Cranford Aide	Elizabeth	5	Nelvi*	\$430.00	\$3.00
CS-198	Cranford Achievement Program - Cranford Aide	Elizabeth	4	Nelvi*	\$430.00	\$3.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 18, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-199	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Woodbridge	1	First Care Medical* Madison Coach	\$485.00 \$607.00	\$0.01
CS-200	Academy 360 - Livingston Aide	Westfield	1	Jaris*	\$450.00	\$1.00
CS-208	Stepping Stones School - Roseland Aide	Union	1	Madison Coach* Jarvis A & M	\$546.00 \$568.00 \$620.00	\$1.99
CS-217	New Road School of Parlin Aide	Cranford	1	Nelvi* Jarvis	\$370.00 \$798.00	\$3.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 18, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-218	David Brearley Middle/High School - Kenilworth	Hillside	50	Villani* Nelvi	\$450.00 \$700.00	\$0.01
CS-220	Union Co. Vo-tech - Scotch Plains Aide	Cranford	1	BRCK* First Care Medical Golden Arrow K & S Madison Coach	\$251.00 \$295.00 \$374.00 \$398.00 \$517.00	\$2.50
CS-231	Rahway 7th & 8th Grade Academy Aide	Rahway	12	J & J*	\$395.00	\$1.50
CS-235	Rahway High School Rahway 7th & 8th Grade Academy 2 Aides	Rahway	26	J & J*	\$440.00	\$1.50
CS-237	Rahway High School Rahway 7th & 8th Grade Academy Aide	Rahway	26	J & J*	\$395.00	\$1.50

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 18, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-240	Scotch Plains/Fanwood High School Howard Brunner Elementary Aide	Scotch Plains	2	By Faith* Busy Bee Jarvis	\$340.00 \$392.00 \$750.00	\$0.01
CS-242	Terrill Middle School	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Nelvi* Amaker & Porterfield By Faith Busy Bee K & S Jarvis	\$260.00 \$282.00 \$300.00 \$342.00 \$348.00 \$368.00	\$3.00
CS-247	Battle Hill School - Union Aide	Union	3	Golden Arrow*	\$444.00	\$2.00
CS-273	New Road School of Somerset Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Jarvis*	\$570.00	\$1.00
CS-278	Union Co. Vo-tech - Scotch Plains	Clark	50	Golden Arrow* Nelvi	\$445.00 \$700.00	\$2.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 18, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-280	Jardine Academy - Cranford Aide	Roselle	1	First Care Medical*	\$425.00	\$0.01
CS-289	Hannah Caldwell - Union Aide	Union	7	BRCK*	\$355.00	\$2.50
CS-311	Bruce Street School F/T Deaf - Newark Aide	Linden	1	By Faith* Jaris On The Dot	\$340.00 \$510.00 \$524.00	\$0.01
CS-321	William F. Halloran School - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	On Time*	\$720.00	\$2.50
CS-322	Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. School - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$549.00	\$0.01



**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 18, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-323	Frances C. Smith School - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	On Time*	\$720.00	\$2.50
CS-324	Jerome Dunn Academy - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	2	On Time*	\$720.00	\$2.50
CS-325	William Halsey - Elizabeth Terrance Reilly - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	3	On Time*	\$720.00	\$2.50
CS-329	Roselle Park High School	Roselle Park	1	Jaris#	\$896.00	\$1.00
#ALL BIDS REJECTED. STUDENT DELETED PRIOR TO START OF THE ROUTE						
CS-351	Celebrate the Children - Denville Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris*	\$490.00	\$1.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 18, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-353	Coastal Learning Center - Howell Aide	Plainfield	1	Jaris#	\$1,046.00	\$1.00
# ALL BIDS REJECTED BY DISTRICT.						
CS-355	School #4 - Linden Linden High School - Top Program Linden High School Aide	Linden	3	On The Dot* Jaris	\$649.00 \$1,040.00	\$0.01
CS-360	Lawton C. Johnson Summit Middle School Lincoln-Hubbard Elementary - Summit	Summit	2	Jaris* A & M	\$482.00 \$575.00	\$1.00
CS-364	Chancellor Academy - Pompton Plains	West Orange	1	First Care Medical* Busy Bee On Time Jaris	\$299.00 \$382.00 \$450.00 \$575.00	\$0.01
CS-366	Academy 360 - Verona Aide	West Orange	1	First Care Medical* Jaris	\$400.00 \$1,072.00	\$0.01

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 18, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-390	BCSSSD Westampton Campus	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	A & M*	\$690.00	\$2.00
CS-393	Connecticut Farms Elementary - Union Aide	Union	2	Cross* On The Dot	\$400.00 \$574.00	\$1.20
CS-400	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee* Jaris	\$396.00 \$522.00	\$1.00
CS-417	Pillar Elementary School - Livingston 2 Aides	Union	2	Madison Coach*	\$635.00	\$1.99
CS-430	Frank K. Hehny School - Clark Clark Preschool Aide	Clark	9	#	#	#

# NO BIDS RECEIVED.

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 18, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-450	Glenview Academy - Fairfield New Beginnings - Fairfield 2 Aides	West Orange	2	Jaris*	\$1,280.00	\$1.00
# ALL BIDS REJECTED BY DISTRICT						
CS-453	Sonia Sotomayor - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	#	#	#
# NO BIDS RECEIVED.						
CS-455	William F. Halloran School - Elizabeth EMT	Elizabeth	1	Madison Coach*	\$670.00	\$1.99
CS-466	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Rahway	1	On The Dot*	\$574.00	\$0.01
CS-471	Center School - Somerset Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Nelvi* Jarvis	\$400.00 \$1,060.00	\$3.00

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-478	DLC - New Providence Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris#	\$860.00	\$1.00
#ALL BIDS REJECTED BY DISTRICT						
CS-480	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	First Care Medical* Jaris	\$525.00 \$700.00	\$0.01
CS-502	YCS Sawtelle Learning Center - Montclair Aide	Hillside	1	Jaris*	\$766.00	\$1.00
CS-505	Reed Academy - Oakland Aide	Union	1	Madison Coach* Jaris	\$677.00 \$1,160.00	\$1.99
CS-517	Deron II - Montclair Aide	West Orange	1	Jaris* A & M	\$593.00 \$870.00	\$1.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 18, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-528	Hooper Ave. Elementary - Toms River	Elizabeth	1	A & M* Jaris	\$690.00 \$1,190.00	\$2.00
CS-535	Celebrate the Children - Denville	South Plainfield	1	Jaris#	\$890.00	\$1.00
#ALL BIDS REJECTED BY DISTRICT						
CS-539	West Morris Regional High School - Chester	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	A & M* Jaris	\$575.00 \$1,260.00	\$2.00
CS-551	FEDCAP School - West Orange Aide	Elizabeth	2	Jaris*	\$768.00	\$1.00
CS-569	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Rahway	1	A & M* Jaris	\$550.00 \$880.00	\$2.00